Transportation Report for 2006-2007

Privately  Publicly

Number of Vehicles in Use Owned Owned
School Buses (Regular Route) 256 5,154
Spare Buses 33 1,232
Service Vehicles 7 378

Number of Vehicles Purchased During the School Year

School Buses-New 0 367
School Buses-Used 0 29
Service Vehicles-New and Used 0 43

Number of School Bus and Related Accidents
Number of minor injuries to pupils 0 102

Number of moderate to severe
injuries to pupils 0 0

Resulting in property damage 0 198

Number of pupil deaths resulting
from school bus related accidents 0 0

Total number of school bus
related accidents 0 198

Total Mileage Traveled

Total annual mileage traveled on all
approved bus routes

Total Transported ADA

Total
5,410
1,265

385

367

29

43

102

198

198

54,761,091

442,222



