## **Transportation Report for 2006-2007**

Number of Vehicles in Use	Privately Owned	Publicly Owned	Total
School Buses (Regular Route)	256	5,154	5,410
Spare Buses	33	1,232	1,265
Service Vehicles	7	378	385
Number of Vehicles Purchased During the School Year			
School Buses-New	0	367	367
School Buses-Used	0	29	29
Service Vehicles-New and Used	0	43	43
Number of School Bus and Related Accidents			
Number of minor injuries to pupils	0	102	102
Number of moderate to severe injuries to pupils	0	0	0
Resulting in property damage	0	198	198
Number of pupil deaths resulting from school bus related accidents	0	0	0
Total number of school bus related accidents	0	198	198
<b>Total Mileage Traveled</b>			
Total annual mileage traveled on all approved bus routes			54,761,091
Total Transported ADA			442,222